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ALPHABETICAL NUMERICAL POSITIONAL
No. 	 Name	  Position
45	 Wilgenis Alvarado	 LHP
21	 Jonatan Bernal	 RHP
11	 Hugo Cardona	 INF
2	 Connor Cooke	 RHP
3	 *Cameron Eden	 OF
29	 Francisco Fajardo	 INF
9	 Jose Ferrer	 C
47	 Nick Frasso	 RHP
27	 Juan Gonzalez	 C
1	 Jommer Hernandez	 C
32	 Justin Kelly	 RHP
25	 Conor Larkin	 RHP
14	 Estiven Machado	 INF
20	 Gabriel Martinez	 OF
46	 Soenni Martinez	 LHP
43	 Juan Nunez	 RHP
37	 Rainer Nunez	 INF
10	 Rafael Ohashi	 RHP
6	 Damiano Palmegiani	 OF
44	 Adrian Pinto	 INF
49	 *Luis Quinones	 RHP
7	 Jose Rivas	 INF
8	 Jimmy Robbins	 LHP
13	 Kendry Rojas	 LHP
5	 Glenn Santiago	 OF
35	 Dahian Santos	 RHP
50	 Roque Salinas	 OF
24	 Braden Scott	 LHP
22	 Adriel Sotolongo	 INF
34	 Matt Svanson	 RHP
15	 Julian Valdez	 RHP
30	 Trenton Wallace	 LHP
41	 *Chavez Young	 OF

No. 	 Name	  Position
1	 Jommer Hernandez	 C
2	 Connor Cooke	 RHP
3	 *Cameron Eden	 OF
5	 Glenn Santiago	 OF
6	 Damiano Palmegiani	 OF
7	 Jose Rivas	 INF
8	 Jimmy Robbins	 LHP
9	 Jose Ferrer	 C
10	 Rafael Ohashi	 RHP
11	 Hugo Cardona	 INF
13	 Kendry Rojas	 LHP
14	 Estiven Machado	 INF
15	 Julian Valdez	 RHP
20	 Gabriel Martinez	 OF
21	 Jonatan Bernal	 RHP
22	 Adriel Sotolongo	 INF
24	 Braden Scott	 lHP
25	 Conor Larkin	 RHP
27	 Juan Gonzalez	 C
29	 Francisco Fajardo	 INF
30	 Trenton Wallace	 LHP
32	 Justin Kelly	 RHP
34	 Matt Svanson	 RHP
35	 Dahian Santos	 RHP
37	 Rainer Nunez	 INF
41	 *Chavez Young	 OF
43	 Juan Nunez	 RHP
44	 Adrian Pinto	 INF	
45	 Wilgenis Alvarado	 LHP
46	 Soenni Martinez	 LHP
47	 Nick Frasso	 RHP
49	 *Luis Quinones	 RHP
50	 Roque Salinas	 OF

	 Manager
18	 Donnie Murphy	
 	 Coaches
23	 Danny Canellas	 Pos. Coach
19 	 Max Glasser	 Coaching Assistant
12	 Drew Hayes	 Pitching Coach
17	 Matt Young	 Hitting Coach
	 Pitchers (16+1 MiLB)
No.	 Name	 B/T	
45	 Wilgenis Alvarado	 L/L
21	 Jonatan Bernal	 R/R
2	 Connor Cooke	 R/R
47	 Nick Frasso	 R/R
32	 Justin Kelly	 R/R
25	 Conor Larkin	 R/R
43	 Juan Nunez	 R/R
46	 Soenni Martinez	 L/L
10	 Rafael Ohashi	 R/R
49	 *Luis Quinones	 R/R
8	 Jimmy Robbins	 L/L
13	 Kendry Rojas	 L/L
35	 Dahian Santos	 R/R
24	 Braden Scott	 L/L
34	 Matt Svanson	 R/R
15	 Julian Valdez	 R/R
30	 Trenton Wallace	 L/L

	 Catchers (3)
No.	 Name	 B/T	
9	 Jose Ferrer	 R/R
27	 Juan Gonzalez	 R/R
1	 Jommer Hernandez	 R/R

	 Infielders (7)
No.	 Name	 B/T	
11	 Hugo Cardona	 R/R
29	 Francisco Fajardo	 S/R
14	 Estiven Machado	 S/R
37	 Rainer Nunez	 R/R
6	 Damiano Palmegiani	 R/R
44	 Adrian Pinto	 R/R
7	 Jose Rivas	 R/R

	 Outfielders (4+2 MiLB)
No.	 Name	 B/T
3	 *Cameron Eden	 R/R
20	 Gabriel Martinez	 R/R
50	 Roque Salinas	 L/L
5	 Glenn Santiago	 R/R
22	 Adriel Sotolongo	 R/R
41	 *Chavez Young	 S/R
	 30 Players...As Of: 5/14/22
*Denotes MLB/MiLB rehab	

Injured List (12)
Player 	 List
Dasan Brown	 7-day
Rikelbin De Castro	 7-day
Harry Rutkowski	 7-day
Anders Tolhurst	 60-day
Nathanael Perez	 7-day
Jefferson Herrera	 7-day
Winder Garcia	 60-day
Grant Townsend	 60-day
Lazaro Estrada	 60-day
Juan Pizarro	 60-day
Fernando Chacon	 60-day
Tony Rosario	 Full season

Pronunciation Guide
Player 	 Pronunciation
Wilgenis Alvarado	 Will-HEN-es
Jonatan Bernal	 Yah-nuh-tin
Amell Brazoban	 uh-mel BRAH-zo-ban
Dasan Brown	 Duh-sahn
Connor Cooke	 Cook
Estiven Machado	 Es-stuh-ven
Gabriel Martinez	 Gabby
Dahian Santos	 Die-an
Damiano Palmegiani	 DAM-e-ahn-oh Palm-uh-gee-ahn-e
Roque Salinas	 ROW-k
Ricky Tiedemann	 Tea-duh-min
Francisco Fajardo	 Fuh-har-dough


